Agreement PW2013-10
RAMSEY COUNTY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
WITH THE CITY OF ST. PAUL

Concrete Rehabilitation Attachments:
S.A.P. 062-630-013, S.A.P. 164-232-023, Engineers Estimate-Exhibit A
S.A.P. 164-178-003, S.A.P. 160-221-008, Location Map

S.A.P. 138-596-001, North Oaks Local Funds

THIS AGREEMENT is between the City of St. Paul, Minnesota ("City") or (“City of St. Paul”),
and Ramsey County, Minnesota ("County™) or (“Ramsey County™);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Cities of White Bear Lake, St. Paul, Roseville, New Brighton,
Maplewood, Arden Hills, Shoreview, Vadnais Heights, North Oaks and Ramsey County desire
to perform concrete rehabilitation, concrete grinding, pedestrian ramps and traffic signal systems
at various locations in Ramsey County; and

WHEREAS, Larpenteur Avenue (CSAH 30), Old Highway 8 (CSAH 77, Parkway Drive
(CSAH 27), White Bear Avenue (CSAH 65) and County Highway 96 (CSAH 96); and all are
designated as Ramsey County State Aid Highway roads; and

WHEREAS, the Project is designated as eligible for STP funds in an amount up to
$2,678,502.00, the STP funds will be applied as a ratio of STP funds to total project cost and
applied to the federally eligible pay items; and

WHEREAS, this project has been designated as eligible for County State Aid Highway
funds (CSAH) and Municipal State Aid Funds (MSA), reimbursement as S.A.P. 062-630-013,
S.A.P. 164-232-023, S.A.P. 164-178-003, S.A.P. 160-221-008, S.A.P. 138-596-001 and North
Oaks Local Funds; and

WHEREAS, Larpenteur Avenue at the intersections of Victoria Street, Parkway Drive and
Fernwood Street is in the City of St. Paul in Ramsey County; and

WHEREAS, preliminary study reports indicate it is feasible, practical and technically
proper to provide for the concrete rehabilitation concrete grinding, pedestrian ramps and updating
of traffic signal systems; and the Plans have been presented to the City of St. Paul; and

WHEREAS, a preliminary estimate of project costs has been prepared and attached to this
agreement as Exhibit A "Cost Participation Summary";

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

PW 2013-10 1of6



Ramsey County shall prepare the necessary plans, specifications, estimates and proposals in
accordance with funding requirements to take bids for this project. Costs of project revisions
after the completion of plans and specifications; will be paid for by the party requesting the
revisions. Revisions must be consistent with State Aid requirements and are subject to Ramsey
County approval.

. All City of St. Paul owned rights of way and easements within the limits of the project for
roads, utilities and storm water are hereby granted to Ramsey County for the project use during
construction.

Ramsey County shall take bids, prepare an abstract of bids and cost participation summary and
award a contract for the project. Prior to Ramsey County award of a contract, Ramsey County
shall first receive concurrence from the City of St. Paul for award of the contract to the lowest
responsible bidder.

Upon award of a construction contract Ramsey County shall perform or contract the
performance of construction inspection.

Ramsey County and City of St. Paul shall participate, in principle, on the basis of construction
costs and shares identified in accordance with Exhibit A, “Estimated Cost Participation
Summary”, attached and incorporated herein except as modified below. It is understood actual
costs will be adjusted to reflect final construction elements as submitted to the City of St. Paul
for approval at the time of final project completion.

. The estimated construction cost of items is $5,828,025.76. The costs will be paid by a
combination of CSAH and City of St. Paul MSA, City of Roseville MSA funds, a City of
Maplewood MSA funds and North Oaks Local funds.

. Any utilities or facilities modified or added to those provisions presently made in the plans and
specifications may be incorporated in the construction contract by supplemental agreement and
shall be paid for as specified in the supplemental agreement. Design and construction
engineering fees shall be negotiated at the time of supplemental agreement preparation.

. The City of St. Paul shall pay to Ramsey County 33.33% of the cost of the traffic control signal
system with APS and EVP on Larpenteur Ave at Victoria Street after the application of STP
funds; the balance will be paid by Ramsey County. The traffic signals on Larpenteur Ave at
the intersection at Victoria shall be maintained in accordance with a separate Agreement for
Maintenance of Traffic Control Signals and EVP System PW2013-15.

. The City of St. Paul shall pay to Ramsey County 37.50% of the cost of the traffic control signal
system with APS and EVP on Larpenteur Ave at Parkway Drive; the City of Maplewood will
pay 12.5% of the cost and the balance will be paid by Ramsey County after the application of
STP funds. The traffic signals on Larpenteur Ave at the intersection at Parkway Drive shall be
maintained in accordance with a separate Agreement for Maintenance of Traffic Control
Signals and EVP System PW2013-14.

PW 2013-10 20f6



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

The City of St. Paul shall pay to Ramsey County County 25% of the cost of the addition of
APS to traffic control signal system located on Larpenteur Ave at Fernwood Street; the City of
Roseville will pay 25% of the cost and the balance will be paid by Ramsey County after the
application of STP funds. The signals on Larpenteur Ave at the intersection of Fernwood
Street shall be maintained in accordance with the existing Agreement #89002 for Maintenance
of Traffic Control Signals and EVP System.

The County and City shall cost-share for the pay items: Mobilization; Field Office; Traffic
Control; and Erosion Control Supervisor. Participation will be determined based on a ratio of
construction costs which will be distributed to the City and County as shown in the Engineer’s
Estimate Exhibit A attached

The City of St. Paul shall reimburse Ramsey County for engineering costs incurred on its share
of project design and administration, as set forth in Exhibit A, as a design engineering fee.
Said fee shall be 12% of item costs for which the City of St. Paul is responsible for, as
determined at the time of contract award.

The City of St. Paul shall reimburse Ramsey County for engineering costs incurred on its share
of project construction, as set forth in Exhibit A, as a construction engineering fee. Said fee
shall be 12% of item costs for which the City of St. Paul is responsible for, as determined upon
completion of the project.

Quantity distributions identified above are shown in Exhibit A. Actual Cost shall be based on
the contractor’s unit prices and the quantities constructed. Maplewood’s, North Oak’s and
Roseville’s concurrence to their respective responsibilities are provided for in separate
agreements -- Ramsey County Agreement No. PW2013-11, PW2013-12 and PW2013-13;
respectively.

All liquidated damages assessed to the contractor in connection with the work performed on the
project shall result in a credit shared by the Cities of St. Paul, North Oaks, Roseville and
Maplewood and by Ramsey County in the same proportion as their responsibility for the cost
of the element of the project for with the liquidated damages were assessed.

The City of St. Paul shall not specially assess or otherwise recover any portion of its cost for
this project through levy or special assessments on Ramsey County-owned property.

Throughout project design and construction, Ramsey County shall prepare partial cost and
payment estimates for preliminary engineering fees, construction costs, and construction
engineering fees and, at appropriate intervals, notify the City of St. Paul of its share of the costs
for the City of St. Paul's items of work. City of St. Paul shall pay its share of engineering fees
and construction costs within twenty-one calendar days of receipt of Ramsey County invoice.

The City of St. Paul shall pay to Ramsey County all additional remaining costs for its share of
the work upon notification by Ramsey County of the final amounts due to the contractor.

All payments by the City of St. Paul shall be to the Treasurer of Ramsey County, Minnesota.

PW 2013-10 30f6



20. The City of St. Paul and Ramsey County shall indemnify, defend and hold each other harmless
against any and all liability, losses, costs, damages, expenses, claims, or actions, including
attorney’s fees, which the indemnified party, its officials, agents, or employees may hereafter
sustain, incur, or be required to pay, arising out of or by reason of any act or omission of the
indemnifying party, its officials, agents or employees, in the execution, performance, or failure
to adequately perform the indemnifying party’s obligation pursuant to this Agreement.
Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute a waiver by Ramsey County or the City of St. Paul
of any statutory or common law immunities, limits, or exceptions on liability.

21. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until terminated by mutual agreement of
the City of St. Paul and Ramsey County.

PW 2013-10 40f 6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed.
WHEREFORE, this Agreement is duly executed on the last date written below.

CITY OF ST. PAUL,

MINNESOTA

By: Date:
Mayor

By Date:

Director of Public Works

Approved by the Office of Financial Services

By:

Approved as to Form

City Attorney

PW 2013-10 50f6



RAMSEY COUNTY

Julie Kleinschmidt, County Manager

Date:

Approval recommended:

James E. Tolaas, Director
Public Works Department

Approved as to form and insurance:

Assistant County Attorney

PW 2013-10 6 of 6



s100 o ‘0 29 ] “mNOImmwleO ‘ON ‘d'S = ave 5 A8 @0
¥99US 601 JO | "ON 199US £20-2ccc—¥9L ON 'd'S 050-599-¢90 ON .n_.wfﬁl illebs ESSTEE T IN Vis OLVN VIS 1V GIATHOV 10N Q33dS NOISIa
_iNON v 3lvis SMONNS O TR0 0w O 3w w04 anoNa .M.OOIM\: 1—¥9l .OZ .n_.m .wOOINleNGO ‘ON 'd’S $I-6-G YO N0V T 'NOS13008 ‘0 A8 a0 1334 00°Z :103"E0 40 LHOIEH
800—1Z2—091L ©ON 'd'S "LZ0—LL9—T90 ON °'d'S TIREN Y s
‘L00—96S—8¢L ON "d'S 850—-0£9-290 ON 'd'S e
AIM04/STINY O TVH3033 ONY n_m.ulu%.mmaﬂkupwwwﬁzﬁwo HD4 OIMINIY 0 5 5 5 JONVLSIA 9NIddO1S NO d3svs
o Y U._m_ TTVAL O30N3NNOD3Y O
avo OddY ¥04 OIONINNOI3 ¥ ¥ % & . mmm_mﬂ{aﬂ_n_ uwuﬁl__wv_uﬂw_%
NOLLYLHOJSNYYL 40 LN3WLYVJ43Ia VLIOSINNIN VIA3LEY JONIN WIH3LYY HONIW VIIALEY HONIN VIH3LEY HONIN IVIH3LHY HONIW SSY1D T¥NOILONNA 193r0dd SIHL 40 NOLLONYLISNOD
o e i 5L0'98 SL8'EL SLO'Z) szL'0l 052'0Z (££0Z) Lav Q3LO3rO¥d JHL NI HLM Q3MdA0D 38 TTM SIONVNIHO ONY
v ke A 050 ¥¢ 0sec’s 050’8 0Si°L oos'el (£102) 1Qv_IN3S3¥d SMY1 ¥D01 ONY 3ALYLS “Tv¥3034 318v0Iddy TV
"y ITIUAMIINID OL 19 sn oL HI¥ON ,00£ OL 3 avoy ALNNOD IS 34 oL
i SHVO HLYON 30 AL oy oL sn 4 Q4 AINNOD  3AV ¥NIINIYV] 40 HINOS 13341S QOOMNY34 NOILVNOIS3d /ON3DI43VHL/SN'NWALYLIS IO MMM/ *dLLH 33S
'SLNOAYT INOZ TOMLNOD DI4dvdl AMVHOJNIAL ¥04
o oo o e 96 AVMHOIH ALNNOD 3NN3AV ¥v38 3LHM  3AMO AVAINVd 8 AVMHOH Q10  3NN3AV ¥N3LN3duVT NOIS3d sl ot BUGR B LA SEL B WP AD
ava 3A0HdY 0G+86 V.S IAMA ><\$v__mu_<n_,j<_._m ONINOIS ANV S3DIA3A TOHINOD Dlddvdl TV
e il et S 0N | €00-8/1-¥91 100-965-8¢l dS ‘N¥IA0D TIVHS ,NOLLONHUISNOD ¥O4
_—900-£29-290 'dS NID3E  snouvold03dS QHVONVLS, NOLLYIMOJSNVML 40
T LN3AL¥VJ3a V1OSINNIN 40 NOILIQ3 S00T 3HL
aiva U3A0¥ddY
—SNOLLYIIHID3dS ONINY¥3IA0O—"
. v uvse ukm o AD_ _ IP+89 VLS SNNIAY HNILNIJHV] R e
i ! - 2 " . |
= ﬂNOINﬂN Ew wg—.NN O@—. mm 33S STI0BNAS S3WMWLN OGNV SNY1d H04
B B QOOMTIAVA 30 ALID - 860-0€9-¢90 'dS ON3
e cone < 00+2 'V1S 3NNIAY HNAINIHY o FIOH GvH VOIS DEVEL
aivo U R AR CoNdaY . - £20-2€2-¥9l '800-122-091 'dS e a_gwwﬂmwmﬂw
i = - = L —NOISIA. gvo
T 850-0£9-2¢90 'dS NOLLJ43OX3 AN % ke San
2 .
ave = oy 0 60+2 'V1S INNIAV HNAUNIJEY | el
T = - = 3 »
o T £20-262-94 '800-122-091 ‘IS oo s
ava QZA0HddY 8G0-0£9-2¢90 'dS NID34 < ¥IM3S :mcumw
—_—— 318V2 OIdLD:
MIINONT AINNOD. . = TEVA SiioaTs
uve ————— T IVADHddY 804 O30N3NNOI3Y SR ﬂm+ﬂ <._.m m:zm>< IDN-FZN&Iﬁ = 17NVA INOHJI AL
n ur 3000 1 awim - £20-262-¥9} '800-122-091 'S ——— NV Sl
uvo on 03y 850-0£9-290 'dS NOLLJFOXINDIE | s34 OATTL
% *
3HL ¥30NN Y3I3NIONT TVNOISS3I08d 03SN30MN >._<3~%m<wzv.q_(__2_ up@lmﬂ.(m.wdwﬁ_%cmmwumm Nﬁ‘. w_OTW#w.&mM:n_r_._ww
193410 AN H30NN HO 3N AS Q3¥Vd3Y¥d SVYM NVId SIHL IVHL A4UY3D AB3M3H | o
SI33HS 601 SNIVINOD N¥1d SIHL 16+901 VIS 3AHA AVMIHVL
£00-8/1-79} 100-96G-8€} 'dS - STOENAS ALFILN
dddMS go0l—LoL . 00+008 NOLLVLS 8 AVMHOIH 10
V130 NOWLOISHILNI 901-96 900-£¢9-¢90 'dS AN3 3 S :
LCENNOTRRL] Tehes S6-26  'SIHO[IH SIVNGYA ONV 'SV HIMON  =lilwtihe [1f NS T N T T - 5 5 e St H*wa:._f_mu_v Z_Om_mn_n_o
e e joee ‘JIHSNMOL ¥v38 3UHM MIAIMOHS [y IPEEL /0T [ . 3¢ e : laced OEHOB NOLLYIS 8.4 VMR B (13N %0 AONGD 'INOLS) LNANINON
A e e "STIH N3QYY '000MITdVA £80-££9-¢90 'dS AN3 o 00Y £0 3did No!
e B NOLHOINE MIN ITIAISON I —
SLNOAYT ONLLSIX3 ONY STIVLI0 TYNOIS 9L-1§ Wi Wi W il e
Sidielo % UhhoR 95=6F 40 S3LD 3HL NI SAY0M AINNOD Heve rome
1NOAY NOLLONALENOD 8-2€ ISy NO_SNOLYOOT SNORVA LV 10141SI0 O¥L3N il
i K7 06+pSE VLS SAV Hv3g ALHM
SNOLLYINGYL 91-6 k L i 8NYHS ¥0 HSNE
SNOLLD3S TV¥OIdAL 8-9 0S0-599-¢90 'dS NID38 - i e T3uL SNOMIAINDD
S3LON NOLLONALSNOD s 02+80¢ V1S 'JAV Hv38 JLIHM - NOILYD0T 103r0ud — I——
S3LILNYND Q3LVALSI a4 0S0-599-290 dS AN3
133Hs FLU ! 3 : . HSHVH
NOLLdI¥OS30 ‘ON 133HS hm+®h~®mn®2%@:n.“®h% wm Muamw o i 7N — e (SLINN “LSNOO) LN3K3SY3 3OS
X3ONI 0 : S bR - 00+00€ NOLLV.LS 96 HVSD . A3NH0D H2OWVIN
(08 HVSD) INNIAV HNAINIJHY 1 £20-2€2-791 ON ‘d'S NVId ONIJIILS m«o.wnw@mom dSNO3E T NOIS ONISSOND QWONTIVE
i . . “ ~TRsmsmomsnsm 3903H
ANN I<8V NBE ><;¥m<m mSIWN—. .VOF .oz .m;w NY1d ONILSIX3 40 NOILDId3a ONY NOILD3T10D 3HL RTINS ._m_n_«“%%uﬂc}_._.m_.
(02 HVSD) INNIAY HNILNIIHV1 800-122-091 ©N 'dS 404 S3INMIAIND Q¥VANVLS, Q3LIN3 'Zo-8f | L. — N33 NN NVID
5 0 K0 KAV 0 069 48 o 13 oo 7o o sarsano Su ol swokor | T SRR
(96 HVYSD) 96 AV, H NOOD 620-969-290 ©ON 'dS 18 NOLLJIEo830 % "ON 133HS 3va "0, T3A31 ALNYAD ALMIN SI NVId SHL | mu._z_ﬂamwoq.m
(69 HVSO) 3NNIAV Hv38 JUHM £0S0-699-290 ©N 'dS SNOISIA3Y NV d X 1334 NI S31VOS NI NOLYWNOANI ALMILA 3OVA¥NSENS 3HL | = — — = i
(£Z HVSO) IAHA AVMYHVd 900-£29-290 ©ON 'dS N S0
bl STUA 1$9°S 1334 00°£8L'6Z SIUN £10°} 1334 00°0LE'S  SIUA 6510 1334 00° g . : : - AVM-30-LHOIM QVONTVY
(LL HVSO 8 AVMHOH QIO £20-£/9-290 ON ‘d'S b8 SIUN $£0°0 1334 00081 SITN 0260 1334 00'SS8Y HIONTT 13N | ——— it
(0€ HVSD) 3NNIAY HNALNIJHV 1 8G0-0€9-290 ©ON 'dS T T i S s == - ———— ST SZE'0 1334 00°LLLL SNOLL3OX3 . s 5 SLINT ALD 30 31v804200
D — ——E ——= 3NM AVM 30 1HOIM O3S
L oLWo%amthmﬁ_mmmW_@ou_m ALNNOD A3SAYY B T T B T S s s Pees= HIGNTY SDOME |————— TN hwhm_mEczm_%mm
‘ONIONISS  FLTHONDD NOLLVLAIBVHIY STUN 1$9°C 1334 007/8.'62 SITUN £10°) L334 00°04E'S  SIUA 6S1'0 1334 00°L¥8  SITNWN +£0°0 1334 0008  SITN S+t 1334 00ZLS9  HLONIT SSO89 | —— —— 3N LELavD
313¥ON0D H04 NV1d NOILONYLSNOD 96 AVMHOIH ALNNOD INNIAY ¥v3E ALIHM INNA AVMIRIV g AVMHOIH Q10 INNIAY ¥NILNIGHY ——— A N e ATNIGS
o o ‘ON 'A _ 3NM 3UVIS
620-969-¢90 ON dS
LINNOD AJdsnvy | G 620-969-290 'ON LO3roHd 3LV1S I———
() 29 LdS "oN yosfoid pjossuuIN NOILVLHOJSNVHL 4O ININ1HV4Ed VIOSANNIN




ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

EXHIBIT A

PARTICIPATING: MATCH AS DEFINED BELOW NON-PARTICIPATING
2013 CONCRETE REHABILITATION PROJECTS S.A.P. 062-030-013 S.A.P. 164-232-023 S.A.P. 164-178-003 S.A.P. 160-221-008 S.A.P. 138-596-001 NORTH OAKS LOCAL
ITEM TOTAL LARPENTEUR OLD PARKWAY WHITE COUNTY CITY OF CITY OF CITY OF CITY OF
NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVE. AMOUNT |HIGHWAY #8| AMOUNT DRIVE AMOUNT |BEARAVE.] AMOUNT |HIGHWAY #96| AMOUNT ST PAUL AMOUNT ST PAUL AMOUNT ROSEVILLE AMOUNT | MAPLEWOOD | AMOUNT AMOUNT
021.501 |[MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 0.39 $109,200.00 0.01 $2,800.00 0.08 $22,400.00 0.28 $78,400.00 0.19 $53,200.00 0.01] $2,800.00 0.01] $2,800.00 0.01] $2,800.00 0.01] $2,800.00 0.01 $2,800.00
31.501 [FIELD OFFICE TYPE D- MODIFIED EACH 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 0.39 $4,680.00 0.01 $120.00 0.08 $960.00 0.28 $3,360.00 0.19 $2,280.00 0.01 $120.00 0.01 $120.00 0.01 $120.00 0.01 $120.00 0.01 $120.00
02.501 [PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL S.F. 120 1.7! $210.00 120 $210.00
02.502 [PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL L.F. 27825 0.7! $20,868.75 8208 $6,156.00 1158 $868.50 18459 $13,844.25
04.501 [REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER F. 3204 4.7! $15,219.00 1270 $6,032.50 110 $522.50 199 $945.25 358 $1,700.50 1267 $6,018.25
04.503 [REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK F 120 .65 $198.00 40 $66.00 80 $132.00
04.503 [REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK .F. 8883 .65 $14,656.95 3577 $5,902.05 634 $1,046.10 1830 $3,019.50 2842 $4,689.30
04.505 [REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT AN 27 .00 $243.00 27 $243.00
04.505 [REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AN 673 .00 $6,057.00 159 $1,431.00 100 $900.00 224 $2,016.00 190 $1,710.00
04.509 [REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN EACH 2 $400.00 $800.00 1 $400.00 1 $400.00
04501 |REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) L.F. 26 $8.00 $208.00 26 $208.00
04.51 AWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) L.F. 4498 $5.00 $22,490.00 1720 $8,600.00 366 $1,830.00 235 $1,175.00 999 $4,995.00 1178 $5,890.00
04.51 AWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTfULL DEPTH) L.F. 502 2.25 1,129.50 213 $479.25 80 $180.00 109 $245.25 100 $225.00
04.60; ALVAGE AND INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE C EACH 36 $200.00 7,200.00 18 $3,600.00 4 $800.00 14 $2,800.00
04.61 ALVAGE BRICK PAVERS SF 921 7.00 6,447.00 221 $1,547.00 700| $4,900.00
05.501 |COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) C.Y. 3351 $20.00 7,020.00 295 $5,900.00 248 $4,960.00 29 $580.00 68 $1,360.00 2711 $54,220.00
05521 |SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV) (P) C.Y. 1139 $10.00 ,390.00 1139 $11,390.00
05.525 |TOPSOIL BORROW (LV) C.Y. 253 $50.00 ,650.00 54 $2,700.00 36 1,800.00 10 $500.00 41 $2,050.00 112 $5,600.00
10 |STREET SWEEPER LWITH VACUUM PICKUP) HOUR 175 $180.00 ,500.00 75 $13,500.00 25 4,500.00 25 4,500.00 25 $4,500.00 25 $4,500.00
1 RACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE HOUR 75 $150.00 250.00 15 ,250.00 15 ,250.00 5 2,250.00 5 2,250.00 15 2,250.00
01 |WATER MGAL 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 20 ,000.00 20 ,000.00 0 1,000.00 0 1,000.00 20 1,000.00
03 |AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 6 (CV) (P) C.Y. 448 $25.00 200.00 128 200.00 105 ,625.00 6 $400.00 7 $925.00 162 $4,050.00
| 2301.529 |REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) LB 409 $3.00 ,227.00 500 ,500.00 2932 ,796.00 00 ,500.00 00 $1,500.00 977 2,931.00
01.53 'l 1/4" DOWEL BAR EACH 670 $9.00 030.00 650 $5,850.00 308 ,772.00 22 ,098.00 10 $990.00 480 $4,320.00
01.602 |DRILL & GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 211 $15.00 ,165.00 1198 $17,970.00 85 ,275.00 25 ,375.00 00 $1,500.00 603 9,045.00
01.603 [STRUCTURAL SEALING JOINT SYSTEM 148 $50.00 $7,400.00 148 7,400.00
02.603 |JOINT REPAIR (TYPE Al) 19083 $3.00 $57,249.00 8171 4,513.00 1667 $5,001.00 9245 $27,735.00
02.603 |JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A2) 9371 $3.00 $28,113.00 8171 4,513.00 150 $450.00 200 $600.00 300 $900.00 550 $1,650.00
02.603 [JOINT & CRACK REPAIR (TYPE 2}_ 44 32.00 $30,208.00 350 1,200.00 44 $1,408.00 220 $7,040.00 330 $10,560.00
03.603 |JOINT & CRACK REPAIR (TYPE B3) (SPECIAL RED) 00 $40.00 $4,000.00 100 $4,000.00
02.603 |FULL DEPTH JOINT REPAIR (TYPE CD-LV) 32010 70.00 $2,240,700.00 13147 $920,290.00 2178 $152,460.00 15418 $1,079,260.00 1267 $88,690.00
02.603 |FULL DEPTH JOINT REPAIR (TYPE CD-LV) (SPECIAL RED) 2075 $100.00 $207,500.00 2075 $207,500.00
02.604 [CONCRETE GRINDING 77033 $5.00 $385,165.00 37995 $189,975.00 3684 $18,420.00 31504 $157,520.00 3850 $19,250.00
02.604 |PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (TYPE CX) 07! $91.00 $553,189.00 2356 $214,396.00 531 $48,321.00 528 $48,048.00 864 $78,624.00 1800 $163,800.00
02.604 |PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (TYPE CX) (SPECIAL RED) 47 $136.00 $201,144.00 1479 $201,144.00
0. PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR (TYPE BA) 92! $35.00 $67,515.00 880 $30,800.00 220 $7,700.00 242 $8,470.00 587 $20,545.00
0. PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR (TYPE BA) (SPECIAL RED) 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 00 $5,000.00
0. PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR SPECIAL (TYPE BE) 444 $55.00 $24,420.00 187 $10,285.00 55 $3,025.00 66 $3,630.00 36 $7,480.00
| 2303 P, TIAL DEPTH REPAIR SPECIAL (TYPE BE) (SPECIAL RED) 100 $75.00 $7,500.00 00 $7,500.00
357. Bl MINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 38 $5.00 $190.00 8 $40.00 8 $40.00 14 $70.00 8 $40.00
60.501 |TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,B) 235 $75.00 $17,625.00 46 $3,450.00 36 $2,700.00 100 $7,500.00 53 $3,975.00
402.603 [FURNISH AND INSTALL WATERPROOF GLAND 148 $25.00 $3,700.00 148 $3,700.00
433.606 [SEAL BRIDGE DECK CRACK: 12 $853.33 $10,239.96 12, $10,239.96
2503.511 |15' RCP CLASS V PIPE 26 $34.00 $884.00 26 $884.00
2503.602 |CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER 2 600.00 ,200.00 1 $600.00 1 $600.00
2504.602 |ADJUST VALVE BOX 7 350.00 ,450.00 5 $1,750.00 2 $700.00
2506.501 |CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES G or H 7.6 00.00 ,280.00 3.1 $930.00 4.5 $1,350.00
2506.503 |RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 7 00.00 ,100.00 7 $2,100.00
2506.516 |CASTING ASSEMBLY 4 00.00 ,400.00 3 $1,800.00 1 $600.00
2506.522 |ADJUST FRAME RING AND CASTING 115 350.00 $40,250.00 54 $18,900.00 6 $2,100.00 7 $2,450.00 33 $11,550.00 15 $5,250.00
| 2506.602 |CONSTRUCT SURVEY CONTROL STRUCTURE 3 $500.00 ,500.00 2 $1,000.00 1 $500.00
25, 07 [CELLULAR CONCRETE CLSM LOW DENSITY 1185 $100.00 $118,500.00 1185 $118,500.00
25, 01 (4" COI WAI 1542 4.00 ,168.00 1542 $6,168.00
25, 01 (4" COI WALK (SPECIAL RED) 500 .00 ,000.00 00 $4,000.00
25, 01 (6" COI WAL 5835 6.00 $35,010.00 3679 $22,074.00 684 $4,104.00 1300 $7,800.00 72 $1,032.00
25, 01 (6" COI ALK (SPECIAL R@) 187 10.00 $1,870.00 112 $1,120.00 75 $750.00
25 01 [CONCI B AND GUTTER DESIGN B424 1267 25.00 $31,675.00 1267 $31,675.00
25 01 [CONCI B AND GUTTER DESIGN B 281 25.00 $7,025.00 281 $7,025.00
25 01 [CONCI B AND GUTTER DESIGN B612 28 25.00 $700.00 28 $700.00
25 01 [CONCI B AND GUTTER DESIGN B618 659 25.00 $16,475.00 68 $4,200.00 133 $3,325.00 358 $8,950.00
2531.501 |CONCI B AND GUTTER DESIGN B624 923 25.00 $23,075.00 13 $20,325.00 110 $2,750.00
2531.502 [CONCRE B DESIGN (Aw 270 $18.50 $4,995.00 70 3,145.00 100 $1,850.00
2531.507 |6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 20 1,000.00
2531.602 |CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE DESIGN 7113 48 $300.00 $14,400.00 16 4,800.00 4 $1,200.00 14 $4,200.00 14 $4,200.00
2531.618 |TRUNCATED DOMES 610 $36.00 $21,960.00 316 $11,376.00 110 $3,960.00 184 6,624.00
2540.602 | TEMPORARY MAILBOXES 103 $75.00 $7,725.00 72 $5,400.00 3 $225.00 28 2,100.00
2540.602 |RELOCATE MAILBOXES 2 $150.00 $300.00 2 $300.00
2540.618 |INSTALL CONCRETE PAVERS 733 $8.00 $5,864.00 550 $4,400.00 183|  $1,464.00
2550.523 [2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (INTERCONNECT) 5223 $5.00 $26,115.00 4723 23,615.00 500 $2,500.00
2550.534 |FIBEROPTIC CABLE 12MM-12SM (INTERCONNECT) 6527 $2.00 $13,054.00 6027 12,054.00 500 $1,000.00
2563.601 |TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 0.39 48,750.00 0.01 $1,250.00 0.08 $10,000.00 0.28 $35,000.00 0.19 $23,750.00 0.01 $1,250.00 0.01] $1,250.00 0.01] $1,250.00 0.01] $1,250.00 0.01 $1,250.00
2564.531 |SIGN PANELS TYPE D 193 $27.00 $5,211.00 11 $3,213.00 74 $1,998.00
2564.533 |FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE C 25 $25.00 $625.00 12.! $312.50 12.5 $312.50
2565. RAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A 00,000.00 00,000.00 0.67 $134,000.00 0.33 | $66,000.00
2565. RAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B 25,000.00 25,000.00 1 $225,000.00
2565. RAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM C 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.50 $112,500.00 0.375[ $84,375.00 0.125( $28,125.00
2565.602_|[PVC HANDHOLE (INTERCONNECT) 19 $800.00 $15,200.00 14 $11,200.00 5 $4,000.00
2565.602 |PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON STATION 25 $925.00 $23,125.00 14 $12,950.00 7 $6,475.00 2 $1,850.00 2| $1,850.00
2565.60: MC LOOP DETECTOR 6' x 6' $1,200.00 $9,600.00 8 $9,600.00
2565.602_[SAW CUT LOOP DETECTOR 6'x 6' $950.00 4,750.00 5 $4,750.00
2565.602 |PEDESTRIAN HEAD $750.00 $6,000.00 4 $3,000.00 2 $1,500.00 2| $1,500.00
|_2565.616 |APS SYSTEM $10,000.00 0,000.00 0.5 $5,000.00 0.25 $2,500.00 0.25| $2,500.00
| 2573.530 |STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION 134 $95.00 2,730.00 55 $5,225.00 6 $570.00 7 $665.00 33 ,135.00 33 3,135.00
2573.550 |EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR $10,000.00 0,000.00 0.39 $3,900.00 0.01 $100.00 0.08 $800.00 0.28 ,800.00 0.19 1,900.00 0.01 $100.00 0.01 $100.00 0.01 $100.00 0.01 $100.00 0.01 $100.00
| 2575.505 |SODDING TYPE LAWN 1688 $10.00 6,880.00 404 $4,040.00 216 $2,160.00 50 $500.00 230 ,300.00 788 7,880.00
2575.532 |FERTILIZER TYPE 3 ANALYSIS 22-5-10 113 $5.00 $565.00 27 $135.00 13 $65.00 5 $25.00 21 105.00 47 $235.00
2582.501 |PAV G (LT ARROW) POLY PREF-GR IN $560.00 $3,360.00 3 $1,680.00 $1,680.00
2582.501 |PAV G (RT ARROW) POLY PREF-GR IN $560.00 $5,040.00 2 $1,120.00 2 $1,120.00 $1,680.00 2 $1,120.00
2582.501 |PAV G (ONLY) POLY PREF-GR IN $560.00 $560.00 $560.00
2582.502_|7" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GR IN) 3830 $6.50 $24,895.00 1750 $11,375.00 120 $780.00 1960 $12,740.00
2582502 |11" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GR IN) 159 $13.00 $2,067.00 60 $780.00 99 $1,287.00
2582.50: 1" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GR IN) 400 $11.00 $4,400.00 200 $2,200.00 200 $2,200.00
2585.502_[4" BROKEN LINE WHITE- EPOXY 580 0.30 $174.00 580 $174.00
2582.502 |4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW- EPOXY 380 0.25 $95.00 80 $20.00 300 $75.00
2582.502 |4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW- EPOXY 1734 0.50 $867.00 921 $460.50 175 $87.50 638 $319.00
2582.502 |4" SOLID LINE WHITE- EPOXY 23222 0.25 $5,805.50 9180 ,295.00 350 $87.50 1053 $263.25 10389 $2,597.25 2250 $562.50
2582.502 |4" SOLID LINE YELLOW- EPOXY 19555 0.25 $4,888.75 7472 ,868.00 101 $25.25 9732 $2,433.00 2250 $562.50
2582.502 |12" SOLID YELLOW EPOXY 242 7.00 $1,694.00 242 ,694.00
2582.503 |CROSSWALK MARKING - POLY PREFORM (GR IN 2052 $15.00 $30,780.00 1098 $16,470.00 432 $6,480.00 522 $7,830.00
2582.503 |CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY 576 $7.00 $4,032.00 144 $1,008.00 432 $3,024.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00 $2,275,208.80 $97,011.50 $455,972.10 $1,625,876.50 $1,122,113.55 $76,120.00 $88,645.00 $17,234.00 $32,395.00 $33,759.96
12% Engineering Cost $9,134.40 $10,637.40 $2,068.08 $3,887.40
12% Construction Cost $9,134.40 $10,637.40 $2,068.08 $3,887.40
North Oaks Lump Sum E, A & Const. Eng. $3,000.00
TOTAL $94,388.80 $109,919.80 $21,370.16 $40,169.80 $33,759.96




	PW2013-10_City of St  Paul
	Project location map
	P5504-Exhibit A for Agreement

